झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालर

Central University of Jharkhan (भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम, 2009 द्वारा स्थापित (Established by an act of Parliament of India, 2009



Dated: 1 3 September, 2022

कार्यालय आदेश / OFFICE ORDER

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Proctorial Board of the University is reconstituted as follows:

 Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Associate Professor, Dept. of English Studies 	-	Chairperson
 Dr. Seema Mamta Minz Assistant Professor, Dept. of Tribal Studies 	-	Member
 Dr. Purabi Saikia Assistant Professor, Dept. of EVS 	-	Member
 Dr. Rajanikant Pandey Assistant Professor, Dept. of Tribal Studies 	-	Member
 Dr. Ram Kishore Singh Assistant Professor, Dept. of NS&T 	-	Member
 Dr. Arvind Lal Assistant Professor, Dept. of Chemistry 	-	Member

The charge may be handed over/ taken over accordingly.

- 2. This will come into force with immediate effect and till further orders. З.
- This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 4.

कलसचिव)

Distribution:-

All the above members.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Deans of the Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations
- 3. Librarian
- 4. Director, IQAC
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs / R & D / Students' Welfare
- 6. OSD/Consultant (Academic Affairs)
- 7. All Heads/Coordinators of the Departments
- 8. Deputy Registrar I & II
- 9. Technical Cell I/c- For University website
- 10. I/c Health Centre/ Executive Engineer/Store & Purchase
- 11. PS to Vice Chancellor / Registrar / Finance Officer
- 12. Concerned file / Guard file



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jharkhand

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम, 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an act of Parliament of India, 2009)

Ref No. CUJ/GA/38/2014/184/962

Dated: 9th November, 2020

3

अधिसूचना / NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that in accordance with the provisions contained in CUJ Ordinance OB-2, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint the following faculty members as the member of Proctorial Board, for a term of three (03) years or until further order, whichever is earlier:

			-
1.	Prof. Ajay Singh,		
2.	Dept. of Water Engg & Management Prof. Bhagwan Singh	-	Chairperson
3.	Dept. of Management Science Dr. Sucheta Sen Chaudhury, Associate Prof.		Member
	Dept. of Indi. Culture	-	Member
4.	Dr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Assistant Prof.		
5.	Dept. of Life Science Dr. H.K. Mahato, Assistant Prof.	-	Member
	Dept of Mathematics	-	Member
6.	Dr. Seema Mamta Minz, Assistant Prof.		richtber
7.	Dept. of Indi. Culture Dr. Purabi Saikia, Assistant Prof.	-	Member 🔭
	Dept. of EVS	_	Mambar
8.	Dr. Arvind Lal, Assistant Prof.	_	Member
	Dept. of Chemistry	°-	Member

This supersedes all previous Notification/s in this regard.

कृलसचिव / REGISTRAR

Distribution:

1. All the members concerned

Cont'd - 2/-



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act. 2009)

No.: CUJ/ 6 A138/2014/184

Date: 21.05 2020

NOTIFICATION

Prof. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Professor, Dept. of Hindi is hereby relieved from the charge of Chief Proctor of the University with immediate effect.

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Associate Professor, Department of English Studies as Chief Proctor of the University in accordance with the provisions contained in CUJ Ordinance OB-2 with immediate effect for a period of three years or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Prof. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Professor, Dept. of Hindi is requested to handover the charge to Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Associate Professor, Department of English Studies.

This supersedes all previous Notification/s in this regard.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations & Librarian
- 3. All Heads/Coordinators of Departments
- 4. Prof. I/c Academics, Dean-Students Welfare & I/c R&D
- 5. Prof. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Professor, Dept. of Hindi
- 6. Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Asso. Professor, Dept. of English Studies
- 7. DRs / I/c EE / Health Centre I/c / ARs / PRO
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor / Registrar / Finance Officer
- 9. Asst. Registrar-II for concerned file
- 10. Hindi Cell for Hindi version

11. Notice Boards & Guard File

-/Sd REGISTRAR

Central University of Jharkhand (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(OFFICE OF REGISTRAR - GEN. ADMN.)

No.: CUJ/G.A /12/2011/68

Ą

Date: 01.02.2018

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Associate Professor, Hindi Department as Chief Proctor of the University in accordance with the provisions contained in CUJ Ordinance OB-2 with immediate effect for a period of three years or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Dr. Hrishikesh Mahato, Asst. Professor, Chief Proctor I/c is hereby directed to handover the charge to Dr. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Associate Professor, Hindi Department at the earliest.

This supersedes all previous order/s in this regard.

1.2.248

REGISTRAR (I/c)

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. PS to VC

\$

- PS to Registrat
- 3. Finance Officer
- 4. Controller of Examinations
- 5. PA to Librarian